Wed 1%
Wed 1%
Fri 3™
Sun 5%
Sun 5
Mon 6%
Mon 6%
Wed 8™
Wed 8"
Thu 9"
Thu 9t
Fri 101
11/12t
Sun 12
Sun 12t
Mon 13%"
Wed 15"
Wed 15"
Thu 16™
Fri 17t
Fri 17t
Sat 18"
Sun 19t
Mon 20t
Wed 22
Wed 22"
Thu 23™
Fri 24"
Fri 24"
Sun 26t
Mon 271
Wed 29"
Wed 29"
Fri 31%

Book Nook
Toddlers/Family Coffee
Fresh Fish in Poynings

Concert: String ensemble & strawberry tea

Edburton Church Service
Evergreens

Evening Prayer

Book Nook
Toddlers/Family Coffee
Craft & Chat

Fulking Parish Council Meeting
Fresh Fish in Poynings
Pyecombe Flower Festival
Book Nook

The Beatles play Fulking
Evening Prayer

Book Nook
Toddlers/Family Coffee
Social Committee - Final Fair Meeting
Fresh Fish in Poynings
Messy Church

Henfield Summer Fayre
Edburton Church Service
Evening Prayer

Book Nook
Toddlers/Family Coffee
Craft & Chat

Fresh Fish in Poynings
Call My Bluff Wine Quiz
Fulking Fair

Evening Prayer

Book Nook
Toddlers/Family Coffee
Fresh Fish in Poynings

Chapel of the Good Shepherd
The Village Hall

Rushfields car park
Newtimber

St. Andrew's Edburton
Rushfields

St. Andrew's Edburton
Chapel of the Good Shepherd
The Village Hall

The Village Hall

The Village Hall

Rushfields car park
Pyecombe

Chapel of the Good Shepherd
Customary Cottage, Fulking
St. Andrew's Edburton
Chapel of the Good Shepherd
The Village Hall

The Village Hall

Rushfields car park

The Village Hall

Henfield

St. Andrew's Edburton

St. Andrew's Edburton
Chapel of the Good Shepherd
The Village Hall

The Village Hall

Rushfields car park

The Marquee, Downside Meadow

Downside Meadow

St. Andrew's Edburton
Chapel of the Good Shepherd
The Village Hall

Rushfields car park

10:00-11:30
10:00-11:30
10:00-15:00
14:30-17:00
11:00-12:30
15:30-17:00
18:00-19:30
10:00-11:30
10:00-11:30
14:00-16:00
19:30-21:30
10:00-15:00
10:00-17:00
11:00-16:00
14:30-17:30
18:00-19:30
10:00-11:30
10:00-11:30
19:30

10:00-15:00
16:30-18:00

11:00-12:30
18:00-19:30
10:00-11:30
10:00-11:30
14:00-16:00
10:00-15:00
19:30
12:00-17:00
18:00-19:30
10:00-11:30
10:00-11:30
10:00-15:00

Bus to Hassocks: By request, Mon & Thurs. Departs 10:05, returns 12 noon — Fulking bus stop.



Beatles to play Fulking!

Well almost! It’s your chance to see the
fabulous “Vox Beatles” playing in a concert
in aid of Macmillan Cancer Support at Jill
and Barry’s Beatles Afternoon. Sunday 12"
July, 2:30 — 5:30pm in the garden of
Customary Cottage.

1960’s dress optional. £15 per person —
cheese and wine refreshments included.
Charity auction and raffle.

Contact Jill or Barry on 01903 755553 or
Jenny on 01273 832470 for tickets. Please
bring your own garden chair.

Bobservation No. 9 - Fulking Fair

This year’s fair and dog show takes place
in Downside Meadow on Sunday 26™ July
from 12 noon until 5pm. Many villagers have
already offered their services and the Social
Committee, having recently set aside £3,500
for repairs to the village hall roof, continue to
give a considerable amount of time and
thought to maintaining and indeed improving
the high standard set in previous years.

As winner of the Argos ‘Best Community
event of 2014, this is no easy task.

How you can help, if you are not already
doing so, is as follows:

1. Respond to the repeated requests for
Tombola prizes, no matter how
inexpensive, by contacting Louise on
773 [jay&louise@gmail.com] or Bob on
271 [bob.pamrowland@btinternet.com].
We are desperate for these.

2. Make sure you and your family and
friends come on 26™ July.

3. Offer to relieve one of the villagers who
is already involved with the fair when
you come on the day. It can be a hot and
tiring day without a break.

4. If you are still around at the close, please
help with the tidying up.

HAVE A GREAT DAY!

Concert with strings (and strawberries)

The Midsummer String Octet will be
giving a concert at Newtimber Church on
Sunday July 5" at 2:30pm. The professional
musicians will perform a 1% hour classical
music programme. We will then walk or
drive to Newtimber Place gardens for
strawberry teas and punch, finishing about
5:30pm.

Tickets: £20 for adults, £10 for children
include refreshments from Shirley Murrell on
353 [shirleymurrell@btinternet.com] and
Lucy Dalrymple 01273 832009
[lucy@arboreaters.co.uk].

Free parking is available at both venues,
and please bring your own folding chairs or
blankets for the garden.

Call My Bluff Wine Quiz
Don’t forget that epic precursor to the
Fulking Fair, - the Call My Bluff Wine Quiz!

Learn new and interesting descriptions of
wine, some for ‘tasting’ wines and some not
— often accompanied by colourful historical
anecdotes. ..

Friday 24th July 2015, at 7:30pm in the
marquee in Downside Meadow (entrance
from Clappers Lane). Parking available.

Tables of eight guests each at £15 per
ticket, plus an exciting raffle. Contact Bob on
271 [bob.pamrowland@btinternet.com].

Other shows also available...

Not all shows can measure up to the
award winning Fulking Fair, but in the
interests of making the most of your summer,
why not visit:

Henfield Summer Fayre — Sat July 18"

Pyecombe Flower Festival — July 10"/11™
More details on www.fulking.net.

Property Boom

As spring has turned to summer and the
flowers blossom, so it seems has the local
property market — blossomed that is.
Whatever one’s feelings about affordability,
many people are interested in this
phenomenon. Those clever ‘web wizards’ at
www.fulking.net have pulled all this together
on a new page of local property offerings.
Look for “Local Property” on the left of
Home Page under “About Our Village”.

Night Owls Beware

Saddlescombe Road and Devils Dyke
Road will be closed between
12.30am and 9.00am on
Sunday 12" July thanks to
the 2015 Night Time
London to Brighton Bike
Ride.
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