organical distribution of

July 2015

Wed 1st	Book Nook	Chapel of the Good Shepherd	10:00-11:30
Wed 1st	Toddlers/Family Coffee	The Village Hall	10:00-11:30
Fri 3 rd	Fresh Fish in Poynings	Rushfields car park	10:00-15:00
Sun 5 th	Concert: String ensemble & strawberry tea	Newtimber	14:30-17:00
Sun 5 th	Edburton Church Service	St. Andrew's Edburton	11:00-12:30
Mon 6 th	Evergreens	Rushfields	15:30-17:00
Mon 6 th	Evening Prayer	St. Andrew's Edburton	18:00-19:30
Wed 8th	Book Nook	Chapel of the Good Shepherd	10:00-11:30
Wed 8th	Toddlers/Family Coffee	The Village Hall	10:00-11:30
Thu 9 th	Craft & Chat	The Village Hall	14:00-16:00
Thu 9 th	Fulking Parish Council Meeting	The Village Hall	19:30-21:30
Fri 10 th	Fresh Fish in Poynings	Rushfields car park	10:00-15:00
11/12 th	Pyecombe Flower Festival	Pyecombe	10:00-17:00
Sun 12 th	Book Nook	Chapel of the Good Shepherd	11:00-16:00
Sun 12 th	The Beatles play Fulking	Customary Cottage, Fulking	14:30-17:30
Mon 13 th	Evening Prayer	St. Andrew's Edburton	18:00-19:30
Wed 15 th	Book Nook	Chapel of the Good Shepherd	10:00-11:30
Wed 15 th	Toddlers/Family Coffee	The Village Hall	10:00-11:30
Thu 16 th	Social Committee - Final Fair Meeting	The Village Hall	19:30
Fri 17 th	Fresh Fish in Poynings	Rushfields car park	10:00-15:00
Fri 17 th	Messy Church	The Village Hall	16:30-18:00
Sat 18 th	Henfield Summer Fayre	Henfield	
Sun 19 th	Edburton Church Service	St. Andrew's Edburton	11:00-12:30
Mon 20 th	Evening Prayer	St. Andrew's Edburton	18:00-19:30
Wed 22 nd	Book Nook	Chapel of the Good Shepherd	10:00-11:30
Wed 22 nd	Toddlers/Family Coffee	The Village Hall	10:00-11:30
Thu 23 rd	Craft & Chat	The Village Hall	14:00-16:00
Fri 24 th	Fresh Fish in Poynings	Rushfields car park	10:00-15:00
Fri 24 th	Call My Bluff Wine Quiz	The Marquee, Downside Meadow	19:30
Sun 26 th	Fulking Fair	Downside Meadow	12:00-17:00
Mon 27 th	Evening Prayer	St. Andrew's Edburton	18:00-19:30
Wed 29 th	Book Nook	Chapel of the Good Shepherd	10:00-11:30
Wed 29th	Toddlers/Family Coffee	The Village Hall	10:00-11:30
Fri 31st	Fresh Fish in Poynings	Rushfields car park	10:00-15:00

Bus to Hassocks: By request, Mon & Thurs. Departs 10:05, returns 12 noon – Fulking bus stop.

Beatles to play Fulking!

Well almost! It's your chance to see the fabulous "Vox Beatles" playing in a concert in aid of Macmillan Cancer Support at Jill and Barry's Beatles Afternoon. Sunday 12th July, 2:30 - 5:30pm in the garden of Customary Cottage.

1960's dress optional. £15 per person – cheese and wine refreshments included. Charity auction and raffle.

Contact Jill or Barry on 01903 755553 or Jenny on 01273 832470 for tickets. Please bring your own garden chair.

Bobservation No. 9 - Fulking Fair

This year's fair and dog show takes place in Downside Meadow on Sunday 26th July from 12 noon until 5pm. Many villagers have already offered their services and the Social Committee, having recently set aside £3,500 for repairs to the village hall roof, continue to give a considerable amount of time and thought to maintaining and indeed improving the high standard set in previous years.

As winner of the Argos 'Best Community event of 2014', this is no easy task.

How you can help, if you are not already doing so, is as follows:

- 1. Respond to the repeated requests for Tombola prizes, no matter how inexpensive, by contacting Louise on 773 [jay&louise@gmail.com] or Bob on 271 [bob.pamrowland@btinternet.com]. We are desperate for these.
- 2. Make sure you and your family and friends come on 26th July.
- 3. Offer to relieve one of the villagers who is already involved with the fair when you come on the day. It can be a hot and tiring day without a break.
- 4. If you are still around at the close, please help with the tidying up.

HAVE A GREAT DAY!

Concert with strings (and strawberries)

The Midsummer String Octet will be giving a concert at Newtimber Church on Sunday July 5th at 2:30pm. The professional musicians will perform a 1½ hour classical music programme. We will then walk or drive to Newtimber Place gardens for strawberry teas and punch, finishing about 5:30pm.

Tickets: £20 for adults, £10 for children include refreshments from Shirley Murrell on 353 [shirleymurrell@btinternet.com] and Lucy Dalrymple 01273 832009 [lucy@arboreaters.co.uk].

Free parking is available at both venues, and please bring your own folding chairs or blankets for the garden.

Call My Bluff Wine Quiz

Don't forget that epic precursor to the Fulking Fair, - the Call My Bluff Wine Quiz!

Learn new and interesting descriptions of wine, some for 'tasting' wines and some not - often accompanied by colourful historical anecdotes...

Friday 24th July 2015, at 7:30pm in the marquee in Downside Meadow (entrance from Clappers Lane). Parking available.

Tables of eight guests each at £15 per ticket, plus an exciting raffle. Contact Bob on 271 [bob.pamrowland@btinternet.com].

Other shows also available...

Not all shows can measure up to the award winning Fulking Fair, but in the interests of making the most of your summer, why not visit:

Henfield Summer Fayre – Sat July 18th Pyecombe Flower Festival – July 10th/11th More details on www.fulking.net.

Property Boom

As spring has turned to summer and the flowers blossom, so it seems has the local property market – blossomed that is. Whatever one's feelings about affordability, many people are interested in this phenomenon. Those clever 'web wizards' at www.fulking.net have pulled all this together on a new page of local property offerings. Look for "Local Property" on the left of Home Page under "About Our Village".

Night Owls Beware

Saddlescombe Road and Devils Dyke Road will be closed between 12.30am and 9.00am on Sunday 12th July thanks to the 2015 Night Time London to Brighton Bike Ride.

